

February 28, 2025

File No.: C13-45-20

LM Enterprises 75 Elgin St, Hamilton, Ontario L8L 4X9

Attn: Mr. Len Medeiros

Contract No. C13-45-20 Yr 4 Certificate of Substantial Performance

Dear Mr. Medeiros;

Please find enclosed the City's Certificate of Substantial Performance for Contract No. C13-45-20.

Release of Holdback will be initiated following the submission of proof of advertisement in the "Daily Commercial News" and a sworn statement confirming that the contractor and its subcontractor's are in compliance with the City's Fair Wage Policy and Fair Wage Schedule (see attached), and the latest copy of the WSIB.

Sincerely,

Matthew Taczanowski Matthew Taczanowski

Matthew Taczanowski Supervisor – Contract Services Water & Wastewater Collection Section

encl.

cc: Shariq Kadri, Financial Assistant

gal:

CERTIFICATE OF CONTRACT SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE

UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE CONSTRUCTION LIEN ACT, 1983

FOR

THE CITY OF HAMILTON

This is to Certify that Contract No. **C13-45-20** for the following Improvements:

Emergency Watermain Repairs and Replacement of Substandard Water Services in the City of Hamilton

Was **SUBSTANTIALLY** performed on: February 28, 2025

Date Certificate Signed: February 28, 2025 By: Matthew Taczanowski

NAME OF OWNER: THE CITY OF HAMILTON

ADDRESS FOR SERVICE: P.O. Box 910, Hamilton, Ontario, L8P 4Y5

NAME OF CONTRACTOR: 714794 Ontario Ltd O/A LM Enterprises

ADDRESS FOR SERVICE: <u>75 Elgin St</u>, Hamilton, Ontario L8L 4X9

NAME OF PAYMENT CERTIFIER: Matthew Taczanowski

SIGNATURE OF PAYMENT CERTIFIER:

Matthew Taczanowski

ADDRESS FOR SERVICE: P.O. Box 910, Hamilton, Ontario, L8P 4Y5

(Use A or B, whichever is appropriate)

- A) IDENTIFICATION OF PREMISE FOR PRESERVATION OF LIENS:
- B) OFFICE TO WHICH CLAIM FOR LIEN AND AFFIDAVIT MUST BE GIVEN TO PRESERVE LIEN:

City Clerks Office

77 James St N, Hamilton, Ontario, L8R 2K3 (Where Liens Do not Attach to Premises)

NW

cc: Shariq Kadri, Financial Assistant , 400-77 James Street North